Department of Health

DOMENIC DEROBERTIS

License Number: AA698
Data As Of 7/23/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AAG98
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 12/06/2021
Address of Record 21260 Olean Blvd
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
BERG, RENATA J SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 102125  04/01/2022
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 64355 10/21/2024
DENNY, JOHN T SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 142659  04/01/2022
DENNY, JOHN T SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 142659  04/01/2022
ECHAVARRIA, GONZALO SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 94847 10/21/2024

EVANS, JOY SUPERVISOR FOR AA MEDICAL DOCTOR 107342  04/01/2022


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

EVANS, JOY

HARTENBACH, WILLIAM NORBERT
LENTZ, JEFFREY MITCHELL M D
LIU, SHAOXIONG

MYRICK BREWER, CAROL J MD
MYRICK BREWER, CAROL J MD
OZKUM, KENT ZIYA

PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT
POLLIZZI, ANTHONY MD
POLLIZZI, ANTHONY MD

RUST, DAVID G MD

RUST, DAVID G M D

SILLART, DOUGLAS RICHARD
SILLART, DOUGLAS RICHARD
SMITH, DANIEL P

SMITH, DANIEL P

SZL ABOWICZ, MICHAL RAFAL
VAN FOSSEN, LARRY DOUGLAS

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
107342
56245
69159
154021
67348
67348
144966
139346
139346
55771
55771
133226
133226
144682
144682
98899
98899
80851
18532

Effective Date
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
11/06/2024
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
10/21/2024
04/01/2022



	DOMENIC DEROBERTIS
	License Number: AA698
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

