



## DOMENIC DEROBERTIS

### License Number: AA698

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA698
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	12/06/2021
Address of Record	21260 Olean Blvd PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BERG, RENATA J	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102125	04/01/2022
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64355	10/21/2024
DENNY, JOHN T	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142659	04/01/2022
DENNY, JOHN T	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142659	04/01/2022
ECHAVARRIA, GONZALO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94847	10/21/2024
EVANS, JOY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107342	04/01/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
EVANS, JOY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107342	04/01/2022
HARTENBACH, WILLIAM NORBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56245	04/01/2022
KIOKEMEISTER, JAY FREDRICK	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21514	09/05/2025
LENTZ, JEFFREY MITCHELL M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69159	11/06/2024
LIU, SHAOXIONG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154021	04/01/2022
MYRICK BREWER, CAROL J MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67348	04/01/2022
MYRICK BREWER, CAROL J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67348	04/01/2022
OZKUM, KENT ZIYA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144966	04/01/2022
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139346	04/01/2022
PALMERI, SHAWN ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139346	04/01/2022
POLLIZZI, ANTHONY MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55771	04/01/2022
POLLIZZI, ANTHONY MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55771	04/01/2022
RUST, DAVID G M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133226	04/01/2022
RUST, DAVID G M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133226	04/01/2022
SILLART, DOUGLAS RICHARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144682	04/01/2022
SILLART, DOUGLAS RICHARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144682	04/01/2022
SMITH, DANIEL P	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98899	04/01/2022
SMITH, DANIEL P	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98899	04/01/2022
SZLABOWICZ, MICHAL RAFAL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80851	10/21/2024
VAN FOSSEN, LARRY DOUGLAS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18532	04/01/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.